



**Request**

I am putting a freedom of information request forward to determine the salary bands/salaries of the positions listed below (or equivalent) within the council:

- |   |                                    |
|---|------------------------------------|
| 1. Gas Safety Co-ordinator                                  | 14. D&M Planner                    |
| 2. Gas Safety Engineer                                      | 15. D&M Planning TL                |
| 3. CDM Fire and Risk Manager                                | 16. D&M Co-ordinator               |
| 4. Asset Performance Manager                                | 17. D&M Treatment Operative        |
| 5. Customer Liaison Co-ordinator                            | 18. D&M Manager                    |
| 6. H&S Manager  | 19. Asbestos Surveyor              |
| 7. Disrepair Co-ordinator                                   | 20. Project Management Surveyor    |
| 8. Security and Systems Manager/Supervisor                  | 21. Housing Options Manager        |
| 9. Assistant Finance Business Partner Treasury and Planning | 22. Asbestos Team Leader           |
| 10. NET Manager   | 23. Assistant Stores Manager       |
| 11. Money Matters and Inclusion Manager                     | 24. CDM Fire and Risk Co-ordinator |
| 12. D&M Inspector   | 25. Community Custodian            |
| 13. D&M Administrator                                       | 26. Programme manager              |

**Response**

Position (FOI Request)	Position Wigan Council	Grade	Salary Banding
1 Gas Safety Co-ordinator	Statutory Compliance Inspection Manager - Gas	Grade 9	£37,336 - £42,403
2 Gas Safety Engineer	Statutory Compliance Inspection Officer Gas	Grade 8	£33,945 - £38,223
3 CDM Fire and Risk Manager	No position		
4 Asset Performance Manager	Team Leader - Asset Management	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243
5 Customer Liaison Co-ordinator	Customer Services Lead Officer - Advice and Guidance Assessment	Grade 7	£30,296 - £33,945
6 H&S Manager	Senior Health and Safety Consultant	Grade 10	£42,403 - £46,464
7 Disrepair Co-ordinator	Housing Disrepair Manager	Grade 10	£42,403 - £46,464
8 Security and Systems Manager/ Supervisor	Business Manager - Systems Development Quality and Innovation	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243
9 Assistant Finance Business Partner Treasury and Planning	Group Finance Manager	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243

10	NET Manager	Service Lead - Chief Technology Officer	Grade 16	£70,072
11	Money Matters and Inclusion Manager	Customer Services Lead Officer Advice and Guidance Welfare	Grade 7	£30,296 - £33,945
12	D&M Inspector	Principal Building Control Surveyor	Grade 11	£46,464 - £50,512
13	D&M Administrator	Business Support Officer	Grade 7	£30,296 - £33,945
14	D&M Planner	Planner	Grade 7	£30,296 - £33,945
15	D&M Planning TL	Planning Team Leader	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243
16	D&M Co-ordinator	Programme Manager - Major Projects	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243
17	D&M Treatment Operative	No position		
18	D&M Manager	Principal Planning Officer - Majors	Grade 10	£42,403 - £46,464
19	Asbestos Surveyor	Statutory Compliance Inspection Officer Asbestos	Grade 8	£33,945 - £38,223
20	Project Management Surveyor	Principal Surveyor Estates	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243
21	Housing Options Manager	Service Lead Housing Services	Grade 16	£70,072
22	Asbestos Team Leader	Building Services Statutory Compliance Manager	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243
23	Assistant Stores Manager	Stores Depot Officer	Grade 6	£27,334 - £30,296
24	CDM Fire and Risk Co-ordinator	No position		
25	Community Custodian	Community Resilience Officer	Grade 7	£30,296 - £33,945
26	Programme manager	Programme Manager	Grade 12	£50,512 - £54,243